
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18Z007 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 19 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009354 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Jan  8 2019 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL5499
HWY :SR 021
TITLE :SR 21

KELLER FERRY TERMINAL AND
PONTOON REPLACEMENT N & S
18Z007

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :FERRY,LINCOLN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/07/2018
09:05

DOT_RGGB01

STBG-021(023)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

FERNDALE   WA  982489801

2116 BUCHANAN LOOP
IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

394950CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY CLEARWATER CONSTRUCTION AND 
120 N RALPH ST 5711 W GARDEN SPRINGS RD
99202-4795 99224-5302
SPOKANE   WA  992020008 SPOKANE   WA  992199205
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101091

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 1.39 % -3.68 % -73.26 %

400,000.00 5,500.00 380,000.00 -14,500.00 105,500.00 -289,000.00394,500.00
2 ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.004,000.00
3 CONTAINMENT SYSTEM

L.S. 140.00 % 100.00 % -25.00 %

24,000.00 14,000.00 20,000.00 10,000.00 7,500.00 -2,500.0010,000.00
4 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE 21/235FT

L.S. -54.00 % 0.00 % 21.40 %

23,000.00 -27,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 60,700.00 10,700.0050,000.00
5 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE 21/302FT

L.S. -54.00 % 0.00 % -21.40 %

23,000.00 -27,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 39,300.00 -10,700.0050,000.00
6 REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE

L.S. 10.71 % 7.14 % -50.21 %

155,000.00 15,000.00 150,000.00 10,000.00 69,700.00 -70,300.00140,000.00

STRUCTURE

5,750.0000
7 PONTOON BALLAST

5.0000 TON 1,177.78 % 500.0000 11.11 % 7,320.0000 1,526.67 %

28,750.00 26,500.00 2,500.00 250.00 36,600.00 34,350.00
450.0000
2,250.00

115,000.0000
8 PONTOON

10.0000 EACH -5.35 % 125,000.0000 2.88 % 147,200.0000 21.15 %

1,150,000.00 -65,000.00 1,250,000.00 35,000.00 1,472,000.00 257,000.00
121,500.0000
1,215,000.00

3,990.0000
9 5000LB CONCRETE MOORING BLOCKS WITH CHAIN & BUOY

6.0000 EACH -20.20 % 4,400.0000 -12.00 % 6,200.0000 24.00 %

23,940.00 -6,060.00 26,400.00 -3,600.00 37,200.00 7,200.00
5,000.0000
30,000.00

100.0000
10 FURNISHING ST. PILING SOUTH TERMINAL ANCHORS

200.0000 L.F. -31.51 % 150.0000 2.74 % 71.0000 -51.37 %

20,000.00 -9,200.00 30,000.00 800.00 14,200.00 -15,000.00
146.0000
29,200.00
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STRUCTURE

1,720.0000
11 DRIVING ST. PILE SOUTH TERMINAL ANCHORS

10.0000 EACH -31.20 % 8,500.0000 240.00 % 4,870.0000 94.80 %

17,200.00 -7,800.00 85,000.00 60,000.00 48,700.00 23,700.00
2,500.0000
25,000.00

5,140.0000
12 ANCHOR CHAIN AND SHACKLE

10.0000 EACH 928.00 % 400.0000 -20.00 % 2,790.0000 458.00 %

51,400.00 46,400.00 4,000.00 -1,000.00 27,900.00 22,900.00
500.0000
5,000.00

13 STRUCTURAL LOW ALLOY STEEL 
L.S. -19.23 % -35.48 % -2.01 %

1,252,000.00 -298,000.00 1,000,000.00 -550,000.00 1,518,900.00 -31,100.001,550,000.00

540.0000
14 PIN BEARING - APRON

16.0000 EACH 8.00 % 500.0000 0.00 % 581.2500 16.25 %

8,640.00 640.00 8,000.00 0.00 9,300.00 1,300.00
500.0000
8,000.00

5,590.0000
15 PIN BEARING - APPROACH SPAN

10.0000 EACH 11.80 % 1,000.0000 -80.00 % 1,590.0000 -68.20 %

55,900.00 5,900.00 10,000.00 -40,000.00 15,900.00 -34,100.00
5,000.0000
50,000.00

4,750.0000
16 TIMBER AND LUMBER - SALTS TREATED 

23.0000 MBM 18.75 % 11,000.0000 175.00 % 7,226.0900 80.65 %

109,250.00 17,250.00 253,000.00 161,000.00 166,200.07 74,200.07
4,000.0000
92,000.00

5,460.0000
17 ROADWAY ACCESS HATCH

4.0000 EACH 173.00 % 2,500.0000 25.00 % 4,100.0000 105.00 %

21,840.00 13,840.00 10,000.00 2,000.00 16,400.00 8,400.00
2,000.0000
8,000.00

1,550.0000
18 MARINE FENDER

6.0000 EACH -69.00 % 2,500.0000 -50.00 % 1,783.3300 -64.33 %

9,300.00 -20,700.00 15,000.00 -15,000.00 10,699.98 -19,300.02
5,000.0000
30,000.00

500.0000
19 UHMW BEARING PAD

40.0000 EACH 0.00 % 1.0000 -99.80 % 370.0000 -26.00 %

20,000.00 0.00 40.00 -19,960.00 14,800.00 -5,200.00
500.0000
20,000.00

75.0000
20 BRIDGE RAILING TYPE MAINTENANCE RAILING

280.0000 L.F. -50.00 % 50.0000 -66.67 % 108.5700 -27.62 %

21,000.00 -21,000.00 14,000.00 -28,000.00 30,399.60 -11,600.40
150.0000
42,000.00

21 RAMP ROLLER REPLACEMENT
L.S. -7.75 % -22.48 % 29.03 %

238,000.00 -20,000.00 200,000.00 -58,000.00 332,900.00 74,900.00258,000.00
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STRUCTURE
22 MACHINERY REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION

L.S. -73.35 % -47.60 % -67.90 %

96,650.00 -265,950.00 190,000.00 -172,600.00 116,400.00 -246,200.00362,600.00

TRAFFIC

74.0000
23 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM

396.0000 L.F. 23.33 % 90.0000 50.00 % 73.4800 22.47 %

29,304.00 5,544.00 35,640.00 11,880.00 29,098.08 5,338.08
60.0000

23,760.00
24 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION

L.S. -33.63 % -7.19 % 45.61 %

133,000.00 -67,400.00 186,000.00 -14,400.00 291,800.00 91,400.00200,400.00
25 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION

L.S. -76.20 % 0.00 % 54.50 %

4,760.00 -15,240.00 20,000.00 0.00 30,900.00 10,900.0020,000.00

45.0000
26 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

68.0000 S.F. 125.00 % 50.0000 150.00 % 61.7600 208.80 %

3,060.00 1,700.00 3,400.00 2,040.00 4,199.68 2,839.68
20.0000
1,360.00

OTHER ITEMS
27 PROJECT PARTNERING 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

500.00 500.00 500.00500.00
28 FIELD MEASURING

L.S. -3.02 % -41.86 % -77.91 %

8,340.00 -260.00 5,000.00 -3,600.00 1,900.00 -6,700.008,600.00
29 TESTING AND COMMISSIONING

L.S. -12.40 % -3.85 % -63.46 %

9,110.00 -1,290.00 10,000.00 -400.00 3,800.00 -6,600.0010,400.00
30 MAINTENANCE MANUALS AND AS-BUILT DOCUMENTATION

L.S. -28.60 % 50.00 % -80.00 %

3,570.00 -1,430.00 7,500.00 2,500.00 1,000.00 -4,000.005,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS
31 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
32 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
33 STEEL COST ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

83,040.00 83,040.00 83,040.0083,040.00
34 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -90.00 % -90.00 % -84.00 %

500.00 -4,500.00 500.00 -4,500.00 800.00 -4,200.005,000.00

1,000.0000
35 ELASTOMERIC PAD

10.0000 EACH 100.00 % 1,250.0000 150.00 % 920.0000 84.00 %

10,000.00 5,000.00 12,500.00 7,500.00 9,200.00 4,200.00
500.0000
5,000.00

$4,038,058.00 -14.78% $4,116,024.00 -13.14% $4,611,441.41 -2.68%$4,738,614.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$4,611,441.41$4,038,058.00 $4,116,024.00BASE TOTAL -14.78% -13.14% -2.68%$4,738,614.00


